You

What the world thinks
YouGov / 1010 Survey Results

Sample Size: 1680 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th December 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1680|576 |551| 102 | 660 717 | 813 | 867 [ 188 | 709 | 398 |385] 958 | 722 225 544 360 405 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you received unwanted Christmas gifts last year, which, if any,
of the following did you do with them? Please select all that
apply.
Gave to a charity shop 27 | 26 29 39 31 27 | 20 33 15 26 31 29| 28 25 23 29 27 24 28
Kept and neverused 27 | 27 31 23 31 26 | 27 28 32 31 26 20| 30 24 26 28 29 25 28
Re-gifted to others 21 | 19 26 15 25 19 | 16 26 17 27 21 13| 22 20 23 21 23 19 22
Resold 8 6 9 16 8 8 8 8 7 12 6 3 9 7 11 9 7 6 6
Returned to shop 5 4 5 10 6 5 4 6 5 7 5 2 5 5 5 6 3 5 6
Threw away 3 2 3 5 5 1 3 3 5 4 3 0 4 2 4 3 1 4 3
Something else [see Tab 1 for written responses] 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Not applicable — | did not receive any unwanted Christmas gifts 38 | 39 36 36 35 37 | 43 34 44 31 40 47| 37 40 42 36 33 43 40
Don’t know 3 1 2 1 2 2 4 2 7 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 5

How many of the Christmas presents you received last year did
you throw away, resell, return, give away or keep unused?

Most of my presents 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
A fair amount of my presents 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 1
One or two of my presents 33 | 30 38 40 40 28 28 38 34 39 31 25| 36 29 29 37 34 32 28
TOTAL AT LEAST ONE PRESENT 36 33 42 43 44 31 32 40 37 43 33 26 39 32 32 40 38 85! 31
None of my presents 52 | 59 46 47 45 58 | 54 50 40 45 57 65| 50 54 48 50 50 57 53
Don’t know / Not applicable 12 9 12 10 11 11 | 15 9 23 12 10 9 10 14 20 11 12 8 16
Compared to 12 months ago would you say you are more
concerned or less concerned about climate change, or has this
not really changed either way?
More concerned 23 | 16 29 30 30 16 | 20 25 27 22 21 23| 27 17 29 25 21 18 23
Less concerned 3 4 2 4 1 5 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 2 5 5 0
About the same — | was concerned in 2017, and will be in 2018 46 | 44 52 52 54 40 44 48 52 46 46 43| 47 44 45 46 47 43 50
About the same — | wasn’t concerned in 2017, and won't be in 2018 21 | 32 12 10 9 32 24 18 8 18 23 28| 17 25 12 22 22 23 17
Don’t know 8 4 5 4 5 6 7 8 11 10 6 3 6 10 9 6 4 11 10
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